

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.NO.1 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 5117/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in WP No. 21654/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF  
MADRAS)

M.PREMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report )

Date: 10/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.Prabhakar, Adv.  
For Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Initially, we were not inclined to issue notice as Review Petition is pending before  
the High

Court. The learned counsel for the petitioner, however, stated that the petitioner will withdraw the

Review Petition instituted against the judgment and order dt.03.04.2006 passed in Writ Petition

No.21654 of 2004. Let such Review Petition be withdrawn within a period of one week from today  
.

Learned counsel for the petitioner will intimate the Registry about the withdrawal of the said  
petition.

The Registry will thereafter issue notice returnable within four weeks.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Vinod Kulvi )  
Court Master