

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19902/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 03/04/2006 in WP No.21654/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

H. NAGARAJAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant, Adv.  
for Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan ,Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.  
for Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Prashant, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate-on-Record states that they do  
not want to file Counter Affidavit.

There is no request for Counter Affidavit by rest of  
the respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
s Registrar