

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12169/2007

M.PREMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr P Soma Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mrs N Shoba, Adv.(Intervenor)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2 to 28, 30 and
31.

Respondent No.18 is served by dasti.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that in
respect of deceased respondent No.29 no step is to be taken.

List before the Hon'ble Court with IA No.4/2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar