

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12169/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in WP No.21654/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.PREMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(for final disposal)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 19902 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and
intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)
SLP(C) NO. 5772 of 2007
(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 29/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Muhtu Perumal, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

/intervenor Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J.Jhalapaty, Adv.
Mr. v.Adhimoolam, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

-2- SLP(C)No.12169/07 etc.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated,
further two weeks time is granted as a last
opportunity, to the respondents for filing counter
affidavit; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two
weeks thereafter.

List these matters for final disposal in the
second week of April, 2010, on a non-miscellaneous
day.

Leave is given to file additional documents,
which are relevant for the disposal of this case.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master