

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12169/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in WP No.21654/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.PREMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19902 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 5772 of 2007

Date: 18/08/2010 This Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv. (mentd.by)
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. V.Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

/intervenor Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. R.Nedumaran, Adv.

Contd..2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, this matter is taken on board.
Having regard to the order passed on 6th May, 2010, let these matters be listed for final disposal on 20th October, 2010. In the event, the said day is a miscellaneous day, the matter may be fixed on 27th October, 2010, at the top of the board, subject to part heard.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master