

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12169/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in WP No.21654/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.PREMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.19902 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.5772 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Ms. N. Shoba, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.
Since this matter had been appearing for final disposal in
the list and has since been deleted, let it be restored to
the list and be listed for final disposal.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar