

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12169/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in WP No.21654/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.PREMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(for final disposal)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 19902 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and
intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)
SLP(C) NO. 5772 of 2007
(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 31/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) In SC12169/07 & Respondents in SC 19902/06	Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv. Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv. Ms.Revathy Raghavan,AOR. Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.
SC5772/07	Mr. P.R. Kouilan Poongkuntran, Adv. Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR.
In SLP(C) 19902/06	Mr. C.A.Sundasram, Sr. Adv. Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv. Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR.

-2- SLP(C)No.12169/07 etc.

For Respondent(s)
SC123169/07 Mr. T. Harish Kumar,AOR.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, AAG.
Mr. B.Balaji, AOR.
Mr M.Anbalagan, Adv.

/intervenor Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. N. Shoba,AOR.

R22 & 23 in SC 19902/06	Mr. K.Ramamurthy, Sr. Adv. Ms. N.Shobha, Adv. Mr. Sriram J.Thalapathy, Adv. Mr. V.Adhimoolam, Adv. Mr. P.Parthasarathi, Adv.
----------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the three matters, the issue involved is the same. However, there has been a change of counsel, as far as the State of Tamil Nadu is concerned. Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, learned AAG for the State of Tamil Nadu, appears and submits that he will be appearing for the State, but wants some time to take instructions in the matter. Accordingly, let these matters be adjourned for two weeks for the present and let them retain their position in the list.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Renuka Sadana)
COURT MASTER