

PART-HEARD
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12169/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in WP No.21654/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.PREMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.19902 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents,
prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.5772 of 2007
(With office report)
[For Final Disposal]
[Along with records of Writ Petition No.3701/2007, 3702/2007
and 3565/2007 of High Court]

Date: 23/01/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy,Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gurukrishnakumar,AAG.,TN.
Mr. B. Balaji,Asdv.
Mr. A. Prasana Venkat,Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed on 30th January, 2013, at

2.30 p.m. after S.L.P. (CrI.) No.147 of 2013, before this Bench.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar