

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12169/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in WP No.21654/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.PREMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19902 of 2006

(With appln. for intervention and permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 50 of 2013

T.C.(C) NO. 51 of 2013

T.C.(C) NO. 52 of 2013

SLP(C) NO. 5772 of 2007

(With office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 13/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar,Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa,Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.
Mr. R.Rakesh Sharma,Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J.Thalapathy,Adv.
Mr. V.Adhimoolan,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER