

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8757 OF 2013

M. PremaAppellant
Versus
The State of Tamil Nadu & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 18th August, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Among 33 respondents herein, respondents No.29 is reported to be dead. Appellant to take steps to substitute the legal representatives.

Respondent Nos.3 to 28, 30 and 31 have been served at the stage of special leave petition itself.

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 32 and 33 are also served and are well represented."

It is submitted that Advocate for the appellant has not taken any steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 29.

Service of notice is complete on rest of the respondents.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 16th day of October, 2015.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Ms. N. Shoba, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR