

Chamber Matter
Listed on 10.8.2016
Court No. 4
Item No. 5

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4
(Application for Impleadment)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8756 OF 2015

R. Kanthimathi & Ors. APPELLANTS

Versus

The State of Tamil Nadu & Ors. RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Anish R. Shah, Advocate has on 9th March, 2016 filed an application for Impleadment to implead the applicants as party respondents alongwith vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of all the applicants, which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 4 and the copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this office report.

Dated this, the 16th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Ms. N. Shoba, Advocate
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac