

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
I N D I A

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No.8756/2013

R. KANTHIMATHI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.  
(For impleadment and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish R. Shah,Adv.  
  
Mr. Muthu Vel Palani.M.,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Athithan,Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sri Ram J.Thalapathy,Adv.  
Mr. V.Adhimoolam,Adv.  
Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe application for impleadment be listed along with  
the main matter in usual course before the regular Court.(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master(H.S.Parashar)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
ANITA MALHOTRA  
Date: 2016.08.11  
17:00:44 IST  
Reason: