

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8757 OF 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for bringing on Record the Legal Representatives of deceased 29th Respondent- M. Chockalingam)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for setting aside the abatement caused by the death of Twenty Ninth Respondent and for condoning the delay in seeking to set aside the abatement caused)

M. PremaAppellant

Versus

The State of Tamil Nadu & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter with Interlocutory Applications above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's on 25th January, 2017, when the following order was passed:-

"Respondent nos. 1,2,32 and 33 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent nos. 3 to 6, 9 to 28, 30 and 31 despite due service.

Fresh steps alongwith complete address of proposed legal representative nos.1 to 3 of deceased respondent no.29 be taken within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Process under rules as far as respondent nos. 7 and 8 are concerned.

List again on 27.2.2017."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not furnished complete addresses of proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 29 so far.

It is further submitted that there are 33 respondents. Respondent No. 1 and 2 are represented by Mr. B. Balaji,

Advocate. Respondent No. 32 and 33 have been intervened/added as respondents vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 11th May, 2009. Affidavit of service has been received in respect of respondent No. 3 to 5, 12 to 14, 16 to 18, 20 to 28, 30 and 31. Duly signed AD cards have been received in respect of respondent Nos. 6, 9, 10, 11, 15 and 19. Respondent No. 7 and 8 are common parties in connected Civil Appeal No. 8755 of 2013 and service on them is complete in the matter.

Service is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 23rd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate

Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

Ms. N. Shoba, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac