

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 8757/2013

M.PREMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8756/2013 (XII)C.A. No. 8755/2013 (XII)T.C.(C) No. 50/2013 (XVI-A)T.C.(C) No. 51/2013 (XVI-A)T.C.(C) No. 52/2013 (XVI-A)

Date : 20-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. Parbhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jytoi Parasher, Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ramchandran, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AORMr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. Jubli Momalia, Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalpathy, Adv.

Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Pushkin Rajkumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to furnish complete addresses of proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 29 and three set of spare copies.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER