

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8757/2013

M.PREMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP BY ITS SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 196880/2019 - DECLARING THE RESPONDENT AS MAJOR)

Date : 17-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Sriram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Pushkin Rajkumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the Interlocutory Application No.196880 of 2019 declaring Respondent No.29 (iii) as a major and to discharge his next friend, mother and guardian namely Respondent No.29 (i) (D. Lalitha), the said application is allowed.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER