

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8757/2013

M.PREMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP BY ITS SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

[IA NO. 214940/25 IN CA NO. 8757/13, IA NO. 214728/25 IN CA NO. 8755/13 AND IA NO 214939/25 IN CA NO. 8756/13 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 214940/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
WITH

C.A. No. 8755/2013 (XII-B)

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 214728/2025

IA No. 214728/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

C.A. No. 8756/2013 (XII-B)

I.A.

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 214939/2025

IA No. 214939/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 11-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr. N. Vanaraj, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ravikumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. K.S. Badhrinathan, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.
Ms. Supriya, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.
Ms. Supriya, Adv.

Mr. Indra Sen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List the appeals for hearing before September, 2026 before an appropriate Bench.
2. The applications for early hearing stand allowed accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR